15
m
m
6.5 mm
Actual size
Existing model
New
model

740
AN500 to 900
How to Order
Note) Recommended flow rate is the flow at 0.5 MPa in the inlet pressure.
(mm)Dimensions
A
107
127
186
217
256
3/4
1
1 1/4
1 1/2
2
B
46
50
74
74
86
D
36
41
50
55
65
Model Port size
R, NPT
AN500-06
AN600-10
AN700-12
AN800-14
AN900-20
Silencer
Metal Body Type
Series AN 00 RoHS
4
Tightening Torque (Metal type)
Applicable tightening torque  N·mConnection thread
R 3/4
R1
R11/4
R11/2
R2
28 to 30
36 to 38
40 to 42
48 to 50
48 to 50
Silencer Silencer
Design Mounting
Warning Caution
1. The silencer clogging may result in a blocked exhaust
port.
Provide a safety design so as not to cause the whole system to
malfunction.
Selection
Caution
1. When selecting the silencer, the sonic conductance
(including combined sonic conductance) of the silencer
should be larger than that of the solenoid valve.
Sonic conductance C [dm3/(s·bar)] = Effective area [mm2] ÷ 5
2. Use within the range of specifications.
Operating Environment
Warning
1. Do not use in an atmosphere having corrosive gases,
chemicals, sea water, water, water steam, or where
there is direct contact with any of these.
Refer to the construction drawings for silencer materials.
2. Avoid exposure to direct sunlight.
3. Do not operate in locations where vibration or impact